
Average Private Middle/High School Start time 8:07:07 AM

Name (alphabetical) Website Hours Notes

A
Academy of the Holy Cross https://www.academyoftheholycross.org/ 8:00:00 AM

Al Huda School (Maryland) http://www.alhuda.org/ 8:00:00 AM

Annapolis Area Christian School http://www.aacsonline.org/ 8:00:00 AM

Archbishop Spalding High School http://www.archbishopspalding.org/ 7:50:00 AM

Arlington Baptist High School https://www.arlingtonbaptistschool.org/ 8:00:00 AM

Atholton Adventists Academy https://www.atholtonadventistacademy.org/ 9:00:00 AM

B
Baltimore Lab School https://www.baltimorelabschool.org 8:00:00 AM

Barrie School https://www.barrie.org/ 8:25:00 AM

Beth Tfiloh Dahan Community School https://www.bethtfiloh.com/ 8:00:00 AM

Boys' Latin School of Maryland https://www.boyslatinmd.com/about-bl/fast-facts 8:00:00 AM

Bryn Mawr School https://www.brynmawrschool.org 8:00:00 AM Late start Wednesdays at 9 am

Bullis School https://www.bullis.org/page.cfm?p=592 8:00:00 AM

C
Calvery Baptist https://www.cbcaknights.org/ 8:05:00 AM

Calvary Christian Academy http://www.calvaryeagles.net/Home 8:25:00 AM

Calvert Hall College High School https://www.calverthall.com/ 8:45:00 AM

Calverton School https://www.calvertonschool.org/ 8:10:00 AM

Carroll Christian Schools https://carrollchristian.com/wp-content/uploads/Parent-Handbook.2018-2019-2.pdf 7:50:00 AM

Catholic High School of Baltimore

http://archive.thecatholichighschool.org/academics/schedule?
gclid=Cj0KCQiA89zvBRDoARIsAOIePbCNGVF0IJpRCggdsLptuuwc7dKEgLKwyvy8u-
Ho5sO3wwqyYsF7P6YaAuQxEALw_wcB 7:50:00 AM

Chapelgate Christian Academy https://www.chapelgateacademy.org/academics-home/#upper-school-program 8:10:00 AM

Charles E. Smith Jewish Day School https://www.cesjds.org/ 8:00:00 AM

Concordia Preparatory School (Maryland) https://concordiaprepschool.org/ 8:05:00 AM

Connelly School of the Holy Child https://www.holychild.org/ 8:10:00 AM

Covenant Life School https://www.covenantlifeschool.org/ 8:00:00 AM

Cristo Rey Jesuit High School https://www.cristoreybalt.org/home/36136 8:15:00 AM

D
DeMatha Catholic High School https://www.dematha.org/student-life/class-schedule-rotation 8:15:00 AM
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Fairhaven School (Upper Marlboro, Maryland) https://www.fairhavenschool.com/ 8:00:00 AM

Fairhaven School is open from 8am-5pm. 
Students are required to attend for a 

minimum of five hours per day. 

Friends Meeting School https://www.friendsmeetingschool.org/ 8:10:00 AM

Friends School of Baltimore https://www.friendsbalt.org/ 8:00:00 AM

G
Garrison Forest School https://www.gfs.org/ 8:00:00 AM Late start Thursdays at 9 am

Gerstell Academy https://www.gerstell.org/ 7:50:00 AM

Georgetown Prepatory School https://www.gprep.org/ 8:15:00 AM

Gilman School https://www.gilman.edu 8:00:00 AM Late start Wednesdays at 9 am

Glenelg Country School https://www.glenelg.org/ 8:12:00 AM

Glenwood Academy

The Gunston School http://www.gunston.org/ 8:10:00 AM

H
Heights School https://heights.edu/ 8:20:00 AM

Highlands School https://www.highlandsschool.net 8:00:00 AM

Holton-Arms School https://www.holton-arms.edu/ 8:00:00 AM Late start Wednesdays at 9 am

I
Indian Creek School http://www.indiancreekschool.org/student-life/daily-schedule 8:45:00 AM

Institute of Notre Dame https://www.indofmd.org/ 8:55:00 AM

J
Jemicy School https://www.jemicyschool.org/ 8:00:00 AM

John Carroll School https://johncarroll.org/ 8:00:00 AM

L
Landon School https://www.landon.net/ 8:15:00 AM

Leonard Hall Junior Naval Academy
https://docs.google.com/viewer?
a=v&pid=sites&srcid=ZGVmYXVsdGRvbWFpbnxsaGpuYTIwMTN8Z3g6NDZlYTU5ZDZm
YzkxMjkxYg 8:00:00 AM

Loyola Blakefield https://www.loyolablakefield.org/ 8:00:00 AM

K
The Key School http://www.keyschool.org/ 8:15:00 AM

M
Maryvale Prepatory School https://www.maryvale.com/ 7:55:00 AM

McDonogh School https://www.mcdonogh.org/ 8:20:00 AM

McLean School of Maryland https://www.mcleanschool.org/ 8:15:00 AM

Melvin J. Berman Hebrew Academy http://www.mjbha.org/ 8:15:00 AM

Mercy High School https://www.mercyhighschool.com 8:00:00 AM

Mount de Sales Academy https://www.mountdesalesacademy.org/ 8:00:00 AM

Mount Saint Joseph High School https://www.msjnet.edu/ 8:00:00 AM

N
New Covenant Christian School http://www.newcovenantchristianschool.org/school/upper-school/ 7:30:00 AM
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New Hope Academy http://www.newhopeacademy.org/MD-private-school/profile.php 8:15:00 AM

Nora School http://www.nora-school.org/about 8:45:00 AM

Notre Dame Prepatory School https://www.notredameprep.com/ 8:00:00 AM

O
Oldfields School https://www.oldfieldsschool.org/page.cfm?p=1557 8:00:00 AM

Our Lady of Good Counsel High School https://www.olgchs.org/ 8:00:00 AM

Oneness-Family School http://www.onenessfamily.org/why-ofs/high-school 9:00:00 AM

P
Park School of Baltimore https://www.parkschool.net/about/park-at-a-glance/ 8:30:00 AM

R
Riverdale Baptist School https://www.rbschool.org/ 8:00:00 AM

Rochambeau French International School https://www.rochambeau.org/index.cfm 8:00:00 AM

Rockbridge Academy
https://www.rockbridge.org/library/public/documents/Handbooks/Rockbridge-
Academy-Parent-Student-Handbook-2015-2016.pdf 8:00:00 AM

Roland Park Country School https://www.rpcs.org/ 8:00:00 AM Late start Wednesdays at 9 am

S
Salisbury School https://www.thesalisburyschool.org/#/ 8:15:00 AM

St Andrew's Episcopal School https://www.saes.org/ 8:45:00 AM

St. James School https://www.stjames.edu/ 8:00:00 AM

St John's Catholic Prep https://www.saintjohnsprep.org/ 8:00:00 AM

St Maria Goretti High School https://goretti.org/ 8:04:00 AM

St Mary's High School, Annapolis https://www.stmarysannapolis.org/hs-homepage 7:50:00 AM

St Mary's Rykeh High School https://www.smrhs.org/ 8:10:00 AM

St. Paul's School for Girls https://www.spsfg.org/page.cfm?p=508 7:55:00 AM

St. Paul's School for Boys https://www.stpaulsschool.org/page.cfm?p=4875 8:00:00 AM

St. Timothy's School https://www.stt.org/student-life/overview 7:45:00 AM

St. Vincent Pallotti High School https://www.pallottihs.org 7:45:00 AM

Sandy Spring Friends School https://www.ssfs.org/admission/frequently-asked-questions 7:55:00 AM

Severn School http://www.severnschool.com/Page/Admissions/Welcome/A-Typical-Day 8:00:00 AM Latestart first Wednesdays at 9 am

Sidwell Friends School https://www.sidwell.edu/admissions 8:00:00 AM

Stone Ridge School of the Sacred Heart https://www.stoneridgeschool.org/ 8:00:00 AM

Spencerville Adventist Academy https://www.spaac.net/about/frequently-asked-questions 8:00:00 AM

T
Takoma Academy https://www.ta.edu/bell-schedule 8:00:00 AM Late start first Thursdays at 10 am

Tome School http://www.tomeschool.org/frequently-asked-questions/ 8:00:00 AM

W
Washington Christian Academy http://www.washingtonchristian.org/ 8:00:00 AM

Washington Waldorf School https://www.washingtonwaldorf.org/ 8:15:00 AM

West Nottingham Academy https://www.wna.org/admission/why-west-nottingham 8:15:00 AM
 9:30 a.m. start times once or twice a month for 

teacher training

Worcester Preparatory School https://worcesterprep.org/ 8:18:00 AM
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Wye River Upper School https://www.wyeriverupperschool.org 8:00:00 AM Sports and fitness 8-9:27 am, academics at 9:30 am

https://www.wyeriverupperschool.org/

